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Filing Receipt 

Filing Date - 2023-08-14 10:03:05 AM 

Control Number - 53385 

Item Number - 1561 



+~ DUKE 
N2 ENERGY® 

550 S Caldwell St 
Charlotte, NC 28202 

o: 844.732.7652 
SUSTAINABLE 
SOLUTIONS 

August 11,2023 

Filing Clerk, Central Records 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

RE: Project No. 37276, Project for Submitting Emergency Operations Plans and Notifications of 
Emergency Operations Exercises 

To Whom It May Concern: 

In accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.53(f), Duke Energy Renewable Services, LLC ("DERS") 
provides the Commission with notification that the entities listed below will participate in an incident 
management drill to test its emergency operations procedures on September 15th, 2023 at 10:00 AM 
CDT. The drill will be administered from DERS' headquarters in Charlotte, NC with participation from 
personnel supporting the listed entities. 

• Notrees Windpower, LP 
• East Blackland Solar Project 1 LLC 
• 226HC 8me LLC (Holstein Solar) 
• Lapetus Energy Project, LLC 
• Los Vientos Windpower IA, LLC 
• Los Vientos Windpower IB, LLC 
• Los Vientos Windpower Ill, LLC 
• Los Vientos Windpower IV, LLC 
• Los Vientos Windpower V, LLC 
• Maryneal Windpower, LLC 
• Mesquite Creek Wind LLC 
• Mesterlo Windpower, LLC 
• Pisgah Ridge Solar, LLC 
• RE Rambler LLC 

DERS has notified the appropriate Texas Division of Emergency Management ("TDEM") District 
Coordinators in DERS' service area (via email) of the date, time, and location of the referenced drill. A 
copy of the email transmittal for notification of drills to TDEM personnel is attached to this filing as 
Attachment 1. 

DERS provides the following emergency contact information in effect for emergency events, including 
this drill: Steven Scott; Tel: 605-695-7296; Email: steven.scott3@duke-energy.com 

Respectfully Submitted, 

ik«19/t 
Tyler Stinson 
Manager, Generation NERC Compliance 



Attachment 1 

Stinson, Tyler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

CC: 

Subject: 

Stinson, Tyler 
Friday, Augustll, 2023 3:13 PM 
Sarah.Haak@tdem.texas.gov; Robert.Alvarez@tdem.texas.gov; 
Bill.Davis@tdem.texas.gov; Dudley.Speed@tdem.texas.gov; 
Shawn.Baxter@tdem.texas.gov; Greg.Goettsch@tdem.texas.gov; 
Robbie.Barrera@tdem.texas.gov 
Kevin.Starbuck@tdem.texas.gov; Tony.Pena@tdem.texas.gov; 
David.Marquez@tdem.texas.gov; Brandi.Ashby@tdem.texas.gov; 
Jay.Hall@tdem.texas.gov; Abramson, Scott A; Scott, Steven; Robles, Christian B.; 
Edmonson, Brandon K; Wagner, Cynthia; Huffman, Aaron 
Notification of Duke Energy Emergency Operations Drill 

In accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.53(f), Duke Energy Renewable Services, LLC ("DERS") provides the Texas 
Division of Emergency Management with notification that the entities listed below will participate in an incident 
management drill to test its emergency operations procedures on September 15th, 2023 at 10:00 AM CDT. The drill will 
be administered from DERS' headquarters in Charlotte, NC with participation from personnel supporting the listed 
entities. 

Region District TDEM Contacts 
Assistant Chief: Kevin 
Starbuck 

1 4B 
District Coordinator: Sarah 
Haak 

Assistant Chief: Tony Pena 
21 District Coordinator: Robert 

Alvarez 

3 
Assistant Chief: Tony Pena 

19 District Coordinator: Bill 
Davis 

Assistant Chief: David 
Marquez 

9A 
District Coordinator: Dudley 

4 
Speed 

Assistant Chief: David 
10 

Marquez 

Site Name 

Pisgah Ridge Solar, LLC 

Los Vientos Windpower 
IA, LLC 

Los Vientos Windpower 
IB, LLC 

Los Vientos Windpower 
Ill, LLC 

Los Vientos Windpower 
IV, LLC 

Los Vientos Windpower 
V, LLC 

Mestefio Windpower, 
LLC 

Mesquite Creek Wind 
LLC 

Lapetus Energy Project, 
LLC 

Notrees Windpower, LP 

RE Rambler LLC 

Address 

8810 SW CR 2110, Richland, TX 
76681 

4545 Farm To Market Road 507, 
Lyford, TX 78569 

222 FM 490, Rio Grande City, TX 
78582 

2318 County Road, Lamesa, TX 
79331 

7351 Northwest 2001, Andrews, TX 
79714 

19991 Sheep Pasture Road, 
Goldsmith, TX 79741 

8999 Jeremiah Lane, San Angelo, TX 
76901 
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Attachment 1 

5 7 

District Coordinator: Shawn 
Baxter 

Assistant Chief: Brandi 226HC 8me LLC (Holstein 
Ashby Solar) 
District Coordinator: Greg Maryneal Windpower, 
Goettsch LLC 

100 HWY 277, Wingate, TX 79606 

1793 County Rd 273, Maryneal, TX 
79535 

Assistant Chief: Jay Hall 
6 12 District Coordinator: Robbie 

Barrera 

East Blackland Solar 17025 Manda Carlson Road, Manor, 
Project 1 LLC TX 78653 

DERS provides the following emergency contact information in effect for emergency events, including this drill: 
Steven Scott; Tel: 605-695-7296; Email: steven.scott3@duke-energy.com 

Tyler Stinson 1 Manager Generation NERC Compliance 
Duke Energy Sustainable Solutions 
550 S Caldwell St, Charlotte, NC 28202 
T: 980-373-8162 I M: 952-913-8537 I E: Tyler.Stinson@,duke-enemy.com 
SustainableSolutions.duke-enerqv.com 
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